

CIS No. NDPS 136/2022

In the Court of the Judge (Special Court) under NDPS Act, Siliguri

CR (NDPS) Case No. 136/2022

Order No. 12, Dated 08/05/2023

Accused person namely, Rahul Adhikari is produced from the Correctional Home.

None moves or appears for bail on repeated calls.

Ld. Defence Counsel has not filed any bail application.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Accused person be remanded to J.C. till 18.05.2023.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court-in-Charge  
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court-in-Charge  
NDPS Act, Siliguri