

JO CODE WB00164
CR (NDPS) Case 136/22 (CIS no. 136/22)

Order no. 18

Dated- 04.12.2024

Sole accused person is present and files hazira.

No witness is present or produced by the prosecution.

Petition for fixing another date is filed by the Ld. PP in charge and is moved, heard, considered and is allowed.

Fix **02.08.2025** for evidence and appearance.

Issue summons upon the CSW-1.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri